
November 8, 2024

Vistas at West 
Mesa Metropolitan 

District

2024 Annual Town Hall 
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Agenda

1. Call to Order

2. Metro District Overview

3. Status of Public Infrastructure

4. Outstanding Bonds

5. Unaudited Financial Statements

6. Questions 

7. Adjourn

2



• A special district is a quasi-municipal corporation 
and political subdivision of the State of Colorado, 
created to provide public services that counties or 
municipalities cannot provide.  

• Districts are governed under Title 32 of the 
Colorado Revised Statutes, a Service Plan 
approved by the Governing Jurisdiction and any 
agreements with the Governing Jurisdiction

• Powers of special districts include:
o Streets and traffic signals
o Water and Sanitation
o Parks and Recreation
o Transportation
o Fire Protection, Ambulance, Health Services
o Safety
o Mosquito Control

What is a Metro District? 
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GROWTH PAYS ITS OWN WAY

Fill the void - no other public entity is willing 
or able to fund public improvements necessary 
for development

Reduce cost of public improvements through 
access to low-cost, tax-exempt financing

Proportionate – rather than front-loading costs 
of public improvements on new home sales, 
the costs are paid via tax-deductible property 
mill levies over 30 years

Homeowners pay proportionate share of 

use of improvements while they own 

property

Benefits of Metropolitan District
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Public Infrastructure

5



COMPLETED IMPROVEMENTS

• Streets & Alleys (Streets): 

o Beckton Heights and the northern portions of Berg Point, Drumlin Grove, 

Bivy Point and Sobo View have been constructed and accepted 

throughout the District. 

o All are within their 2-Year Warranty Period.

▪ Beckton Heights’ warranty period ends 11/2024

▪ All alleyway warranty periods end 6/2025 

• Retaining Wall (Parks & Rec): 

o Retaining walls and fencing along the north, east; and southwest 

boundaries of the District have been constructed and accepted by the 

District.

• Landscape, Irrigation, Hardscapes (Parks & Rec): Approximately half of the 

Landscape, Hardscape, and irrigation improvements have been certified and 

accepted by the District in two phases.

Status of Public Infrastructure
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DISTRICT MAINTENANCE MAP

Status of Public Infrastructure
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Outstanding Bonds
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General Obligation Limited Tax Refunding and 
Improvement Bonds, Series 2023

• $2,349,155.02

• 7.750% interest rate

• Maturity: December 1, 2053

• Refinanced General Obligation Limited Tax 
Bonds, Series 2022

• Proceeds used for repaying costs related to 
development 

Series 2023 Bonds
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Unaudited Financial Statements
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Profit & Loss - Budget vs. Actual – General Fund October 23, 2024

Year to Date 2024 Variance
General Fund Expense Jan 1st - Oct 23rd Budget

Expense
Audit 9,600.00 8,755.00 845.00
Bank Fees 10.00 20.00 -10.00
District Management 27,608.88 42,000.00 -14,391.12
Insurance 5,833.00 4,500.00 1,333.00
Legal 25,285.25 30,000.00 -4,714.75
Office Supplies 92.05 0.00 92.05
SDA Dues 1,244.97 1,500.00 -255.03
Treasurer Collection Fee - O&M 613.47 599.00 14.47
Contingency 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
Electricity 0.00 750.00 -750.00
Engineering - O&M 3,642.79 0.00 3,642.79
General - R&M 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00
Landscape Maintenance 8,225.28 15,000.00 -6,774.72
Irrigation 3,159.88 0.00 3,159.88
Road - R&M 0.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00
Snow Removal 2,908.51 6,250.00 -3,341.49
Street Sweeping 0.00 300.00 -300.00
Stormwater 0.00 400.00 -400.00
Trash Service 5,434.17 4,752.00 682.17
Water 0.00 2,600.00 -2,600.00
Reserve Funding 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

Total Expense 98,658.25 130,176.00 -31,517.75
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Profit & Loss - Budget vs. Actual – General Fund October 23, 2024

Year to Date 2024 Variance

General Fund Income Jan 1st - Oct 23rd Budget

Income

NSF Fee 20.00 0.00 20.00

Developer Advance - O&M 25,000.00 62,000.00 -37,000.00

Transfer & Status Letter Fee 3,700.00 0.00 3,700.00

Unit Charges 36,179.72 24,000.00 12,179.72

CY Property Tax - O&M 40,044.12 39,966.00 78.12

Specific Ownership Tax - O&M 2,787.70 2,798.00 -10.30

Delinquent Interest - O&M 854.77 0.00 854.77

Total Income 217,802.75 236,672.00 -18,869.25

General Fund Net 119,144.50 106,496.00 12,648.50
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Profit & Loss - Budget vs. Actual – Debt Service Fund October 23, 2024

Year to Date 2024 Variance
Debt Service Fund Jan 1st - Oct 23rd Budget

Debt Service Income
Interest Income - Debt 1,868.42 0.00 1,868.42
CY Property Tax - Debt 100,110.27 99,915.00 195.27
Specifice Ownership Tax - Debt 6,969.27 7,993.00 -1,023.73
Delinquent Interest - Debt 2,136.90 0.00 2,136.90

Total Debt Service Income 111,084.86 107,908.00 3,176.86

Debt Service Expense
Bond Expense Payment Pending December 1st
Interest Expense 0.00 96,000.00 -96,000.00
Treasurer Collection Fee - Debt 1,533.72 1,499.00 34.72
Trustee Fees 3,500.00 7,500.00 -4,000.00
Total Bond Expense 5,033.72 104,999.00 -99,965.28

Total Debt Service Expense 10,067.44 209,998.00 -199,930.56



QUESTIONS? 
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